T
R
A
N
S
F
O
R

	 with	a	fuse.	Superior,	safer	and	lower	cost	than	the	competition
.
FEATURES & APPLICATIONSDESCRIPTION
•		 Class	2	Laminated	Transformer
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
•		 Storage	temperature	range:
	 -55°C	to	+130°C
•		 Operating	temperature	range:
	 -40°C	to	+130°C
PACKAGING INFORMATION
•	 Packaging	information:		pg.	494
ALL/TRAN™ Class 2
Verify operation with sample in actual circuit.  Order samples at www.rencousa.com.
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
PART NUMBER VA (SIZE) A (MAX.) B (MAX.) C (MAX.) D (TYP.) E (TYP.) F (TYP.)
RL-2252 2.5 1.3125 (33.34) 1.625 (41.28) 1.1250 (28.58) 0.20 (5.08) 0.250 (6.35) 1.00 (25.40)
RL-2252 5 1.3125 (33.34) 1.625 (41.28) 1.3750 (34.93) 0.20 (5.08) 0.400 (10.16) 1.00 (25.40)
RL-2252 10 1.5625 (39.69) 1.875 (47.63) 1.3750 (34.93) 0.20 (5.08) 0.400 (10.16) 1.14 (28.96)
RL-2252 20 1.8750 (47.63) 2.250 (57.15) 1.6250 (41.28) 0.40 (10.16) 0.400 (10.16) 1.46 (37.08)
RL-2252 30 1.1875 (30.16) 2.625 (66.68) 1.5625 (39.69) 0.55 (13.97) 0.275 (6.99) 1.68 (42.67)

S
F
O
R
M
E
R
S
Renco
Part No. G H J K SIZE QTY. LBS (KG)
RL-2252-2.5 0.025SQ (0.64SQ) 1.0625 (26.99) N/A N/A #4 2 0.25 (0.11)
RL-2252-5.0 0.025SQ (0.64SQ) 1.0625 (26.99) N/A N/A #4 2 0.37 (0.17)
RL-2252-10.0 0.038SQ (0.97SQ) 1.2500 (31.75) N/A N/A #4 2 0.53 (0.24)
RL-2252-20.0 0.038SQ (0.97SQ) 1.5000 (38.10) N/A N/A #4 2 0.90 (0.41)
RL-2252-30.0 0.045SQ (1.14SQ) N/A 1.75 (44.45) 2.1875 (55.56) #6 4 1.15 (0.52)
RL-2252-50.0 0.045SQ (1.14SQ) N/A 2.00 (50.80) 2.5000 (63.50) #6 4 1.70 (0.77)
MTG MTG. SCREW
RL-2252
Renco Part No. Secondary RMS Rating Secondary Fuse (Required)
RL-2252-2.5-12 12V @ 0.20 A N/A *
RL-2252-2.5-24 24V @ 0.10 A N/A *
RL-2252-2.5-24/12 12V @ 0.20A OR 24V @ 0.10 A N/A *
RL-2252-5.0-12 12V @ 0.42 A N/A *
RL-2252-5.0-24 24V @ 0.20 A N/A *
RL-2252-10-12 *** 12V @ 0.83 A N/A *
RL-2252-10-24 24V @ 0.42 A N/A *
RL-2252-20-12 *** 12V @ 1.66 A N/A *
RL-2252-20-24 *** 24V @ 0.833 A N/A *
RL-2252-30-12 12V @ 2.50 A 3.0 A **
RL-2252-30-24 24V @ 1.25 A N/A *
RL-2252-50-12 12V @ 4.20 A 5.0 A **
RL-2252-50-24 24V @ 2.10 A 2.5 A **
PART NUMBER PART WEIGHT
RL-2252-2.5 112.4g (3.96oz)
RL-2252-5.0 170.6g (6.01oz)
RL-2252-10 248.0g (8.74oz)